BioSkills

Shoulder Fracture

Solutions

Tubingen, Germany

1st - 2nd October 2019

Hands on - Shoulder

@ZIMMER BIOMET

Institute®



BioSkills: Shoulder Fracture Solutions

BioSkills

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should
play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your
hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge
and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discuss appropriate patient selection, indications, approaches and implant use
- Plating & Arthroplasty principles & techniques for proximal humerus fractures
- Interact and discuss cases with expert Faculty and colleagues

- Perform the operations using anatomical specimens

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute

Q6

LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials,
course-related materials and much more.
Choose your field of interest and join our interactive platform: www.zbinetwork.com/emea



Programme

Tuesday, 1st October 2019

15:00

15:30
15:40
16:00
16:20
16:30

16:50

17:15
17:35
17:55
18:15
18:35
18:55
19:15
19:30

20:00

Registration

Welcome ZBI
Proximal Humerus Fracture: Indications for Surgery

When to Nail, When to Plate, When to use Arthroplasty

Proximal Humerus Plating Principles

Surgical pearls in plating proximal humeral fractures

when using A.L.P.S PHP

Interactive Case Discussion: My Indications for All
Osteosynthesis

Coffee

Arthroplasty for Fractures: Anatomy & Approaches
Arthroplasty for Fractures: What are our options?
Surgical pearls when using arthroplasty for fracture
Revision of failed proximal humerus fixation

Interactive Case Discussion: My Indications for All
Arthroplasy
Delegate Case Discussion All
Endof Day 1

Course Dinner



BioSkills: Shoulder Fracture Solutions

Wednesday, 2nd October 2019

08:00

08:15
08:30
08:45

Meet in Lobby for Transfer to Lab

Introduction, Health & Safety

Anatomy Demonstration

Proximal Humerus Fracture Treatment with ORIF using
A.L.P.S. Proximal Humeral Plate

Proximal Humerus Fracture Treatment with
Arthroplasty using the following options:

* AS Fracture, I/R

» Comprehensive Fracture/Reverse
* ASHCOM

* TM Reverse

* Anaverse

* ALPS PHP

Lab
All
ZBI

All



Notes




BioSkills: Shoulder Fracture Solutions

Notes




Notes




BioSkills: Shoulder Fracture Solutions

Faculty Information

TBC Course Lead
Corinne Anderson
Medical Education Manager EMEA
+41798319392
corinne.anderson@zimmerbiomet,com

Venue

Anatomical Institute
University of Tbingen
Language

English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business
Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care
Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the
meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on
www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise
indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and
www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.

et ZIMMER BIOMET
Institute®

CERTIFIED

Licensed by Eucomed


http://www.tcpdf.org

