

Tübingen, Germany
1st - 2nd October 2019



### **BioSkills**

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

Life is all about activity. At Zimmer Biomet Institute® we therefore believe our delegates should play an active part when learning about new products, surgical techniques or the like. Get your hands and brains on human specimens, sawbones and instruments to deepen your knowledge and enhance your skills!

The specific course objectives include:

- Discuss appropriate patient selection, indications, approaches and implant use
- Plating & Arthroplasty principles & techniques for proximal humerus fractures
- Interact and discuss cases with expert Faculty and colleagues
- Perform the operations using anatomical specimens

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute









LEARN, INTERACT, UNDERSTAND, SHARE.

Zimmer Biomet Institute Network is an online HCP community offering webinars, e-books, tutorials, course-related materials and much more.

# **Programme**

# Tuesday, 1st October 2019

15:00	Registration	
15:30	Welcome	ZBI
15:40	Proximal Humerus Fracture: Indications for Surgery	
16:00	When to Nail, When to Plate, When to use Arthroplasty	
16:20	Proximal Humerus Plating Principles	
16:30	Surgical pearls in plating proximal humeral fractures when using A.L.P.S PHP	
16:50	Interactive Case Discussion: My Indications for	All
	Osteosynthesis	
17:15	Coffee	
17:35	Arthroplasty for Fractures: Anatomy & Approaches	
17:55	Arthroplasty for Fractures: What are our options?	
18:15	Surgical pearls when using arthroplasty for fracture	
18:35	Revision of failed proximal humerus fixation	
18:55	Interactive Case Discussion: My Indications for	All
	Arthroplasy	
19:15	Delegate Case Discussion	All
19:30	End of Day 1	
20:00	Course Dinner	

Wednesday, 2nd October 2019		
08:00	Meet in Lobby for Transfer to Lab	All
	Introduction, Health & Safety Anatomy Demonstration	ZBI
08:45	Proximal Humerus Fracture Treatment with ORIF using A.L.P.S. Proximal Humeral Plate	All

Proximal Humerus Fracture Treatment with Arthroplasty using the following options:

- AS Fracture, I/R
- Comprehensive Fracture/Reverse
- ASHCOM
- TM Reverse
- Anaverse
- ALPS PHP

Notes		

### **BioSkills**: Shoulder Fracture Solutions

Notes	
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_

Notes		

# **Faculty**

**TBC** 

## **Information**

#### Course Lead

Corinne Anderson

Medical Education Manager EMEA

+41 79 831 93 92

corinne.anderson@zimmerbiomet,com

#### Venue

Anatomical Institute
University of Tübingen

### Language

English

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org. www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.



